
City of Maricopa

Legislation Text

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving a change order of a 9-1-1
telephony network in the Copper Sky Police Sub station in an amount of $569.68.  The initial funding was
approved by City Council on September 01, 2015, PUR 15-08.  This change is required to cover training that
was not included in the orginal quote.  This purchase is in accordance with the City of Maricopa Purchasing
Code, Article IV, Section 3-223, Cooperative Purchasing and will be paid from Public Safety-Development
Impact Fee Fund, Maricopa Police Department Sub Station,  (35022121-67710-32016).  Discussion and Action.

This change order will complete the purchase of this 9-1-1 telephony network will provide a Public Safety
Answering point for the City of Maricopa Police Communications Center at Copper Sky.  This purchase will
include all the necessary equipment, circuits and 9-1-1 trunks.

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving a change order of a 9-1-1
telephony network in the Copper Sky Police Sub station in an amount of $569.68.  The initial funding was
approved by City Council on September 01, 2015, PUR 15-08.  This change is required to cover training that
was not included in the orginal quote.  This purchase is in accordance with the City of Maricopa Purchasing
Code, Article IV, Section 3-223, Cooperative Purchasing and will be paid from Public Safety-Development
Impact Fee Fund, Maricopa Police Department Sub Station,  (35022121-67710-32016).  Discussion and Action

File #: PUR 16-23, Version: 1

City of Maricopa Printed on 4/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

